世界體育舞蹈總會會員 亞洲體育舞蹈聯合會會員

中國香港體育協會暨奧林匹克委員會屬下體育總會

Member of World DanceSport Federation Member of DanceSport Asia

National Sports Association of Sports Federation & Olympic Committee of Hong Kong, China

28th July 2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

DSA Asian Junior Championship – Hong Kong 2024 DSA Asian Youth Single Dance Championship – Hong Kong 2024

The DanceSport Association of Hong Kong, China cordially invites your athletes to participate in the competitions to be held from 15th to 23rd November 2024 (please refer to the Competition List for the competitions to be held on each day).

Major event date: 16th November 2024 (Sat) DSA Asian Junior Championship - Standard

17th November 2024 (Sun) DSA Asian Junior Championship – Latin

19th November 2024 (Tue) DSA Asian Youth Single Dance

Championship - Latin

20th November 2024 (Wed) DSA Asian Youth Single Dance

Championship - Standard

Venue: Queen Elizabeth Stadium - Arena

(Address: 18 Oi Kwan Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong)

Airport: Hong Kong International Airport

Organizer: DanceSport Association of Hong Kong, China Limited

Telephone: +852 27718171

dsahkopen@gmail.com Email:

Entry policies:

DSA Asian Junior Championship (5-dance)

- Each DSA Member Body may nominate up to a maximum of Four (4) Couples for the Junior Championship.
- Each Couple can compete in Standard and/or Latin Disciplines
- Each DSA Member Body may nominate up to a maximum of Two (2) Couples for the Junior Standard Championship
- Each DSA Member Body may nominate up to a maximum of Two (2) Couples for the Junior Latin Championship
- All entries need to be done through the "Entry Form DSA Asian Junior Championship – Hong Kong 2024" (Entry Fee: not required)
- Please email the completed entry form to dsahkopen@gmail.com

傳真 Fax: 2312 1196 網址 Website: http://www.dancesport.org.hk

世界體育舞蹈總會會員 亞洲體育舞蹈聯合會會員

中國香港體育協會暨奧林匹克委員會屬下體育總會

Member of World DanceSport Federation Member of DanceSport Asia

National Sports Association of Sports Federation & Olympic Committee of Hong Kong, China

DSA Asian Youth Single Dance Championship

- Each DSA Member Body may nominate up to a maximum of Four (4) Couples for the Youth Championship.
- The Hosting Member Body may nominate up to a maximum of Six (6) Couples for the Youth Championship
- Each Couple can compete in Standard and/or Latin Disciplines
- Each DSA Member Body may nominate only One (1) Couple for each Single Dance Competition
- Each Couple may compete up to a maximum of Two (2) Single Dance Competitions.
- All entries need to be done through the "Entry Form DSA Asian Youth Single Dance Championship – Hong Kong 2024" (Entry Fee: not required)
- Please email the completed entry form to dsahkopen@gmail.com

Events other than DSA Asian Youth Single Dance and Junior Championship

- All entries need to be done through the DSAHKC online registration system
- Please use the online registration system to pay the entry fees

Age restriction

The following age restrictions are obligatory

DSA Asian Junior Championship

- The year of birth of one partner must be from 2009 to 2012 in the calendar year
- The year of birth of the other partner must be 2009 or after in the calendar year.

DSA Asian Youth Single Dance Championship

- The year of birth of one partner must be from 2006 to 2010 in the calendar year
- The year of birth of the other partner must be 2006 or after in the calendar year.

Travel expenses:

Must be paid by the couples

4. Hotel accommodation:

- All couples are responsible for arranging their own accommodation
- The organizer will provide US\$300 for each couple competing in the Standard DSA Asian Junior Championship / DSA Asian Youth Single Dance Championship

電話 Tel: 2771 8171 電郵 Email: <u>dsahkopen@gmail.com</u> 傳真 Fax: 2312 1196 網址 Website: http://www.dancesport.org.hk

世界體育舞蹈總會會員 亞洲體育舞蹈聯合會會員

中國香港體育協會暨奧林匹克委員會屬下體育總會

Member of World DanceSport Federation Member of DanceSport Asia

National Sports Association of Sports Federation & Olympic Committee of Hong Kong, China

- The organizer will provide US\$300 for each couple competing in the Latin DSA Asian Junior Championship / DSA Asian Youth Single Dance Championship
- The organizer will provide US\$450 for each couple competing in the Standard and Latin DSA Asian Junior Championship / DSA Asian Youth Single Dance Championship
- Payment will be made after the competition

Transfer to and from airport/hotel/competition venue:

- All couples are responsible for arranging their own transfers to/from the airport/hotel/competition venue
- The organizer will provide HK\$480 for each overseas/China (except Macau) couple competing in couple event
- The organizer will provide HK\$200 for each Macau couple competing in couple event
- The organizer will provide HK\$350 for each overseas/China (except Macau) athlete competing in solo event only
- The organizer will provide HK\$180 for each Macau athlete competing in solo event only
- Payment will be made after the competition

6. Visa support:

Visa invitation letter can be requested via email dsahkopen@gmail.com

7. Athletes Registration:

All entered athletes need to register at the registration desk on the Ground Floor of the Queen Elizabeth Stadium (Address: 18 Oi Kwan Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong) Operating times of registration desk: 10:00 to 17:00 (14-23 November 2024)

8. Accreditation pass

- Each participating athlete will be issued with an athlete pass (free of charge) and a team leader pass (free of charge). (Athlete pass and team leader pass are not allowed to enter the spectator stand to watch the competition).
- Additional pass is HK\$100 (US\$13) each.

傳真 Fax: 2312 1196 網址 Website: http://www.dancesport.org.hk 世界體育舞蹈總會會員 亞洲體育舞蹈聯合會會員 中國香港體育協會暨奧林匹克委員會屬下體育總會

Member of DanceSport Asia
National Sports Association of Sports Federation & Olympic Committee of Hong Kong, China

9. Spectator Ticket

- Each participating athlete will be issued with one free ticket to watch the afternoon session competition on that day.
- Additional ticket (per session) is HK\$100/200 (US\$13/US\$26) each.

Morning session ticket: 10:00 - 13:00 Afternoon session ticket: 14:00 – 1800 Night session ticket: 1900 – 2200

Please send your entries before 15th October 2024 to the DanceSport Association of Hong Kong, China Limited (Email: dsahkopen@gmail.com)

We look forward to seeing your couples in Hong Kong.

With best regards,

George Yip President

傳真 Fax: 2312 1196

DanceSport Association of Hong Kong, China

網址 Website: http://www.dancesport.org.hk